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Owner’s Manual –  
Dri-Eaz Jet CXV TurboDryer® 

DRI-EAZ PRODUCTS, INC.  
15180 Josh Wilson Road, Burlington, WA USA 98233 

Fax: (360) 757-7950 Phone US: (360) 757-7776  www.dri-eaz.com  

The Jet CXV is a high-powered airmover for the speed-drying of building structures and  
contents. It is designed for maximum airflow with minimal amp draw, as well as versatility, durability and ease of use. 

Read And Save These Instructions 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Read and understand manual before operating. 
 
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD 
WARNING! Unit must be grounded. 

• Use indoors only. 
• Do not operate in standing water. 
• If motor or wiring gets wet, allow to dry completely 

before using. 
• Clean with compressed air or vacuum or wipe with a 

damp cloth. Do not use hose or pressure washer. 
• To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not use 

this airmover with any solid-state speed control 
device. 

• Insert 3-prong plug on power cord only into outlet with 
Ground Fault Circuit Interrupting device. 

• Do not use adaptor. 
• Never cut off third prong. 
• Do not use an extension cord. 

 

FIRE HAZARD 
• Keep air intakes and grills clear of obstructions and 

dirt. Reduced airflow can cause motor to overheat. 
Keep away from draperies or other material that could 
block air intakes. 

• Keep away from open flames and heat sources. 
• Do not use or store where flammable vapors such as 

from gasoline, solvents or thinners may be present. 

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 
WARNING! Unplug unit before opening housing for 
cleaning or servicing. 

• Always operate the unit on a stable, level surface. 
• Turn off unit. Unplug unit before lifting or moving. The 

powerful airflow can make the unit difficult to control. 
• Inspect the power cord before use. If cord is 

damaged, do not use. Replace with a cord of the 
same type and amperage rating. Protect cord from 
damage by turning off unit before unplugging. Always 
grasp the plug (not pulling on the cord) to unplug. 

• The unit is designed to operate on a 115V/60 Hz 
electrical connection. Make sure that the electrical 
outlet is grounded.  

• Handle the unit carefully. Do not drop, throw, or place 
on unstable surface where it could fall. Rough 
treatment can damage the unit, and may create a 
hazardous condition or void the warranty. 

• Keep children away from unit. Be sure unit is 
inaccessible to children when it is not attended. 

INTRODUCTION 
The Jet CXV TurboDryer is a high-powered airmover for speed 
drying of building structures and contents. It is designed for 
use in commercial carpet or hard surface floor cleaning or 
water damage restoration, offering maximum airflow with 
minimal amp draw. 
 

THE JET CXV TURBODRYER FEATURES:  
• Two protective grills; front grill with focused vanes for 

channeling high-velocity air 

• .25 HP  motor 

• Three-speed switch – 1.5, 2.0 and 3.0 amps 

• GFCI outlet for connecting up to 3 units (9 amps max.) 

• Stackable for storage and transportation  

• Designed for use with the Unimover hand truck to transport 
multiple units  
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PARTS IDENTIFICATION (Shown, below) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Front View (open for cleaning/maintenance) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Back View (open for cleaning/maintenance) 

 
CONTROLS  
 
THE AUXILIARY OUTLET 
You can “daisy chain” or interconnect up to three Jet CXV 
TurboDryer units by plugging the power cord from one unit into 
the auxiliary outlet of another. The unit can conduct a 
maximum of 12 amps when it is turned off or 9 amps when it is 
turned on. 
 
GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER 
The GFCI protects the user. Should it detect a sudden “ground 
fault,” the GFCI will interrupt the electric current. The GFCI will 
also trip when a short circuit or overload occurs. If the GFCI 

“trips,” unplug the unit and look for potential hazards (standing 
water, frayed cord, etc.) that might cause an electrical surge. 
Relocate the unit and plug into a different outlet. Then push the 
“Reset” button and check to make sure it is operating. If so, 
continue use; if not, call Dri-Eaz Service at 888-867-3235.  
 
CIRCUIT BREAKER SWITCH 
The circuit breaker protects the machine by turning it off when 
more than 12 amps are run through the on-unit circuit. 
 
OPERATING YOUR JET CXV 

PLACEMENT 

For optimal wall and floor drying, place at least one Jet CXV 
TurboDryer per room against walls (with the hinge side 
touching the wall), with multiple units spaced 10-14 feet apart 
and facing the same direction. Place as many as needed for 
maximum airflow across all wet areas of the floor.  
Ensure that all wet surfaces receive good airflow. Open interior 
doors to maintain good air circulation. Doors may need to be 
braced to prevent them from blowing shut.  

OPERATING POSITION 
The Jet CXV TurboDryer is specifically designed with two 
operating positions. Operate face-down or upright (at an angle 
of 12°) to direct airflow as needed for most effective drying.   

• Upright (tilted forward 12°) - Set upright resting on two 
feet (handle on top). Unit was designed to tilt forward 
at a 12° angle on its lower legs to create maximum 
laminar airflow along the floor in front of the unit. 

• Face down - Set on all three legs with the front grill 
facing down. This position directs air down at the floor 
for focused spot drying.  

GETTING STARTED 
 

1. Place the unit in the desired operating position with the 
three legs pointing in the direction of the airflow. 

2. Plug power cord into a standard 115v grounded outlet. 

3. Set the switch at the desired speed based on the needed 
balance of amp draw and airflow (i.e., higher speed for 
more airflow and higher amp draw; use lower speed if 
limited circuit amperage is available and/or lower volume 
airflow is required).  

4. Check for proper operation before leaving the unit 
unattended. Do not move or carry the Jet CXV TurboDryer 
when it is running. 

TRANSPORTING AND STORING 
 

1. Stack face down for storage and transport on the 
Unimover hand truck. Jet CXV TurboDryers will nest on 
top of each other for easy stacking. 

2. When transporting in a vehicle, secure the Jet CXV 
TurboDryer and strap it into place to prevent sliding and 
possible injury to the unit and vehicle occupants.  
NOTICE! Store securely to avoid any damaging impact to 
the motor, blades, and other internal parts. 
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MAINTENANCE 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Front View Order of Separate Parts  
 

WARNING! Turn off and unplug unit before servicing or 
clearing obstructions. The blade can still rotate when the 
housing is unhinged and the unit is on. 

Before Each Use 
 

INSPECT POWER CORD: Inspect power cord for cuts, fraying 
or damage; do not use if damaged.  

Weekly Maintenance 

CLEAN COMPONENTS: Using a socket or nut driver, unscrew 
the two screws on the unhinged side of the housing that are 
holding the housing shell together. Carefully lift up housing and 
rest on hinge. Watch for pinch points when handling housing to 
avoid injury. NOTICE! The front grill must be re-installed 
after disassembly exactly as originally installed to avoid 
risk of injury. 
When placing the components back into the unit after cleaning, 
the motor must be placed back into the unit so that all the text 
on the electrical housing is upright as well as the cord wrap.  
NOTICE! If the motor is put back in upside down all the 
lettering will be upside down and the user won’t be able to use 
the cord wrap.  

CLEAN GRILLS: Inspect blades for dirt, dust and debris. A 
buildup of lint and dust will reduce the airflow and may cause 
the motor to overheat and become a fire hazard. If dirty, wipe 
down the blades with a damp cloth. Clean off any accumulated 
lint or other materials from the protective grill cover. Use a 
vacuum or a damp cloth to remove lint and dust from motor 
and grill covers. WARNING! Do not allow water into the motor.  

EXTERIOR INSPECTION: Inspect exterior components and 
make sure they are properly installed. Listen to the unit for 
abnormal sounds. Repair or replace components as needed. 

CLEAN EXTERIOR: Clean the housing with a damp cloth. 
Bring back the original shine with a vinyl cleaner/polish like 
those used on automobile plastics. 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Proper Re-installment of Components 
 

 

Monthly Maintenance 
 
 

INSPECT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM: Inspect the electrical cord 
for damage at regular intervals. Periodically, remove the 
housing and inspect internal wiring for bare wires, insecure 
fasteners, and discoloration. Remove and repair any damaged 
wiring as needed. Failure to do so may lead to electrical shock 
or a fire hazard. WARNING! Damaged wiring can cause 
electric shock or fire hazard. 
MOTOR BEARINGS: The bearings on all Dri-Eaz airmovers 
are permanently lubricated. Do not oil. 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Model F367 
Weight 35 lbs (16 kg)   
Dimensions (HxD) 25.9.X" x 18.9" (65.8 cm x 48 cm) 
Amp Draw 1.5, 2.0, 3.0 amps 
Speed 3 speed switch 
Operating Positions 2 
Power 345 W (.25 HP) 
Cord Length 25 ft. (7.62 m) 
Construction Rotomolded shell 
Stackable Yes 
 
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 
Some values may be approximate.  

FOR PARTS AND SERVICE CALL YOUR LOCAL DISTRIBUTOR,  
or the Dri-Eaz Service Department at 888-867-3235 or (360)  
757-7776 
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Manual del propietario – 
Dri-Eaz Jet CXV TurboDryer® 

DRI-EAZ PRODUCTS, INC.  
15180 Josh Wilson Road, Burlington, WA USA 98233 

Fax: (360) 757-7950 Teléfono en EE.UU.: (360) 757-7776  www.dri-eaz.com  

Jet CXV es un extractor de alto rendimiento para el secado rápido de estructuras y contenidos de edificios. Ha sido diseñado 
para ofrecer el máximo caudal de aire con el mínimo consumo energético, además de versatilidad, durabilidad y facilidad de 

uso. 

Lea y guarde estas instrucciones 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Lea y entienda este manual antes de operar la 
máquina. 
 
PELIGRO DE DESCARGA ELÉCTRICA 
¡ADVERTENCIA! La unidad debe estar conectada a tierra. 

• Para uso en interiores solamente. 

• No opere en agua estancada. 
• Si el motor o los cables se mojan, deje que se sequen 

completamente antes de usar. 

• Limpie con aire comprimido o un aspirador o utilice un 
paño húmedo. No utilice mangueras ni compresores 
de agua. 

• Para reducir el riesgo de fuego o descarga eléctrica 
no utilice este extractor con dispositivos de control de 
velocidad de estado sólido. 

• Inserte el enchufe de 3 clavijas del cable de 
alimentación en una toma eléctrica puesta a tierra. 

• No use un adaptador. 
• No corte nunca la tercera clavija. 

• No utilice cables de extensión. 
 

PELIGRO DE INCENDIO 
• Mantenga las entradas de aire y las rejillas libres de 

obstrucciones y suciedad. El caudal de aire reducido 
puede ocasionar el sobrecalentamiento del motor. 
Mantenga el extractor lejos de cortinas y otros 
materiales que pudieran obstruir las entradas de aire. 

• Manténgalo lejos de llamas abiertas o fuentes de 
calor. 

• No lo utilice ni lo guarde cerca de vapores inflamables 
como gasolina, disolventes o diluyentes. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
¡ADVERTENCIA! Desenchufe la unidad antes de abrir el 
alojamiento para limpiar o realizar trabajos de 
mantenimiento. 

• Opere siempre la unidad en una superficie estable y 
nivelada. 

• Apague y desenchufe la unidad antes de levantarla o 
moverla. El potente caudal de aire puede dificultar el 
control de la unidad. 

• Inspeccione el cable de alimentación antes de usar. 
Si el cable está dañado, no utilice la unidad. 
Reemplace el cable con un cable del mismo tipo y 
amperaje nominal. Proteja el cable de los daños 
desenchufando la unidad antes de desconectarla de 
la toma. No desenchufe el cable tirando de él, en su 
lugar, sólo tire del enchufe. 

• La unidad ha sido diseñada para funcionar con una 
conexión eléctrica de 115 V/60 Hz. Asegúrese de que 
la toma eléctrica está puesta a tierra.  

• Manipule la unidad con cuidado. No la deje caer, tire 
o la coloque sobre una superficie inestable de la que 
pudiera caerse. La manipulación incorrecta puede 
ocasionar daños a la unidad, además de dar lugar a 
condiciones peligrosas o invalidad la garantía. 

• Manténgala alejada de los niños. Asegúrese de que 
los niños no tengan acceso a la unidad cuando esté 
funcionando sin su atención personal. 

INTRODUCCIÓN 
El Jet CXV TurboDryer es un extractor de alto rendimiento de 
uso comercial para secar de forma rápida las estructuras y los 
contenidos de edificios. Ha sido diseñado para facilitar la 
limpieza de alfombras o suelos duros, ofreciendo la máxima 
extracción y consumo energético mínimo. 
 

 

Advertencia 
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Disyuntor  
en la parte 
de atrás) 

Cable de alimentación

   Salida GFCI 

Rejilla trasera 2 Rejilla frontal 1 

  Cubierta superior 

EL JET CXV TURBODRYER INCLUYE:  

• Diseño de dos rejillas 

• Caudal de aire de alto rendimiento 

• Motor de 0,25 CV 

• Interruptor de tres velocidades – 1,5, 2,5 y 3 amperios 

• Salida GFCI 

• Apilable para facilitar el almacenamiento y transporte  

• Diseñado para utilizar con la unidad de transporte 
manual Unimover para transportar varias unidades  
 

IDENTIFICACIÓN DE PIEZAS (se muestran a 
continuación) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vista frontal 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Vista posterior 

CONTROLES  
 
LA SALIDA AUXILIAR 
El usuario puede interconectar o “conectar en cadena”  hasta 
tres unidades Jet CXV TurboDryer desenchufando el cable de 
alimentación de una unidad y conectándolo a la salida auxiliar 
de otra. La unidad puede conducir un máximo de 12 amperios 
cuando está apagada u 9 amperios cuando está encendida. 
 
INTERRUPTOR DE CIRCUITO DE FALLO A TIERRA 
El GFCI protege al usuario. En caso de detectar un “fallo de 
tierra” repentino,” el GFCI interrumpirá la corriente eléctrica. El 
GFCI también se disparará cuando se produzca un 
cortocircuito o una sobrecarga. Si el GFCI “se dispara,” 
desenchufe la unidad y compruebe que no haya posibles 
peligros (agua estancada, cable deshilachado, etc.) que 
pudieran dar lugar a una sobretensión transitoria. Coloque la 
unidad en otro lugar y enchúfela en una toma diferente. A 
continuación pulse el botón “Reponer” y verifique que la 
unidad está funcionando correctamente. Si es así, continúe 
usándola; de lo contrario póngase en contacto con un técnico 
especializado de Dri-Eaz.  
 
DISYUNTOR 
El principal propósito del disyuntor es el de proteger la 
máquina. Apaga la unidad cuando el circuito de encendido de 
la unidad detecta más de 12 amperios. 
 
FUNCIONAMIENTO DE JET CXV 

COLOCACIÓN 

Durante el secado, coloque al menos un Jet CXV TurboDryer 
por habitación contra las paredes (con el lado de la bisagra 
tocando la pared), cuando utilice varias unidades colóquelas a 
una distancia de 10-14 pies (3,5 – 4,2 m.) entre sí y orientadas 
en la misma dirección. Coloque tantas unidades como 
necesite para facilitar el secado de todas las áreas mojadas 
del suelo.  
Asegúrese de que todas las superficies mojadas reciban un 
buen caudal de aire. Abra las puertas interiores para mantener 
una buena circulación de aire. Es posible que sea necesario 
sujetar las puertas para evitar que se cierren de golpe.  

POSICIÓN DE FUNCIONAMIENTO 
El Jet CXV TurboDryer ha sido específicamente diseñado con 
dos posiciones de funcionamiento. Puede funcionar boca 
abajo o en posición vertical (a un ángulo de 12 pulgadas (30,5 
cm)) para dirigir el caudal de aire directamente donde se 
necesite para obtener la máxima eficacia de secado.   

• Posición vertical (inclinada hacia delante 12 pulgadas 
(30,5 cm)) – Sobre los pies (mango arriba). La unidad 
ha sido diseñada para inclinarse hacia delante a un 
ángulo de 12 pulgadas (30,5 cm) sobre sus patas 
inferiores para crear el máximo caudal de aire laminar 
a lo largo del suelo delante de la unidad. 

• Boca abajo – Sobre los tres pies con la rejilla 
delantera hacia abajo. Esta posición dirige el aire 
hacia abajo sobre el suelo para secar puntos 
específicos.  Cubierta 

inferior 
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